Dimension (mm) Reference Dimension (mm)
New Type Old Type
D H d 2γ h h1 R E
S23-0151000-2.7 LS23-2.7 15 10 2.5 60° 2.5 1.0 8.0 2.0
S23-0151000-3.5 LS23-3.5 15 10 3.5 60° 2.5 1.0 8.0 2.0
S23-0201400-4.3 LS23-4.3 20 14 4.3 60° 4.6 1.0 9.0 2.0
S23-0201400-4.7 LS23-4.7 20 14 4.7 60° 4.7 1.0 9.0 2.0
S23-0201400-5.1 LS23-5.1 20 14 5.1 60° 4.8 1.0 9.0 2.0
S23-0201400-5.5 LS23-5.5 20 14 5.5 60° 4.9 1.0 9.0 2.0
S23-0201400-5.9 LS23-5.9 20 14 5.9 60° 4.4 1.0 10.0 2.0
S23-0201400-6.3 LS23-6.3 20 14 6.3 60° 4.5 1.0 10.0 2.0
S23-0201400-6.9 LS23-6.9 20 14 6.9 60° 4.7 1.0 10.0 2.0
S23-0201400-7.3 LS23-7.3 20 14 7.3 60° 4.8 1.0 10.0 2.0
S23-0201400-7.5 LS23-7.5 20 14 7.5 60° 4.9 1.0 10.0 2.0
S23-0201400-7.9 LS23-7.9 20 14 7.9 60° 5.0 1.0 10.0 2.0
S23-0241800-8.4 LS23-8.4 24 18 8.4 60° 6.2 1.5 12.0 2.0
S23-0240900-8.9 LS23-8.9B 24 9 8.9 60° 2.5 2.4 4.2 1.0
S23-0241800-8.9 LS23-8.9 24 18 8.9 60° 6.7 1.5 12.0 2.0
S23-0241800-9.1 LS23-9.1 24 18 9.1 60° 6.8 1.5 12.0 2.0
S23-0241800-9.3 LS23-9.3 24 18 9.3 60° 6.8 1.5 12.0 2.0
S23-0240900-9.9 LS23-9.9B 24 9 9.9 60° 2.5 2.4 4.5 1.0
S23-0241800-9.9 LS23-9.9 24 18 9.9 60° 7.1 1.5 12.0 2.0
S23-0241800-10.3 LS23-10.3 24 18 10.3 60° 6.1 1.5 13.0 2.0
S23-0241800-10.9 LS23-10.9 24 18 10.9 60° 6.3 1.5 13.0 2.0
S23-0241800-11.6 LS23-11.6 24 18 11.6 60° 6.8 1.5 13.0 2.0
S23-0241800-12.0 LS23-12 24 18 12.0 60° 7.0 1.5 13.0 2.0
S23-0241800-12.7 LS23-12.7 24 18 12.7 60° 7.3 1.5 13.0 2.0
S23-0452400-20.0 L23-20-45A 45 24 20.0 60° 4.0 2.5 30.0 1.5
S23-0503200-20.0 L23-20 50 32 20.0 60° 12.0 2.0 30.0 1.5
S23-0503200-22.0 L23-22 50 32 22.0 60° 12.0 2.0 30.0 1.5
S23-0503200-24.0 L23-24 50 32 24.0 60° 12.0 2.0 30.0 1.5
S23-0603500-26.0 L23-26 60 35 26.0 60° 12.0 2.0 35.0 1.5
S23-0603500-28.0 L23-28 60 35 28.0 60° 12.0 2.0 35.0 1.5
S23-0603500-30.0 L23-30 60 35 30.0 60° 12.0 2.0 35.0 1.5
S23-0704200-32.0 L23-32 70 42 32.0 60° 15.0 2.5 35.0 1.5
S23-0703400-34.0 L23-34-70A 70 34 34.0 60° 6.5 2.5 35.0 1.5
S23-07042000-34.0 L23-34 70 42 34.0 60° 15.0 2.5 35.0 1.5
S23-0704200-36.0 L23-32 70 42 36.0 60° 15.0 2.5 35.0 1.5
S23-0754200-38.0 L23-38 75 42 38.0 60° 15.0 2.5 35.0 1.5
S23-0754200-40.0 L23-40 75 42 40.0 60° 15.0 2.5 35.0 1.5
S23-0854500-42.0 L23-42 85 45 42.0 60° 15.0 3.0 40.0 1.5
S23-0854500-44.0 L23-44 85 45 44.0 60° 15.0 3.0 40.0 1.5
S23-0854500-46.0 L23-46 85 45 46.0 60° 15.0 2.5 40.0 1.5
S23-1005000-48.0 L23-48 100 50 48.0 60° 18.0 3.0 40.0 2.4
S23-1005000-50.0 L23-50 100 50 50.0 60° 18.0 3.0 40.0 2.4
S23-1005000-52.0 L23-52 100 50 52.0 60° 18.0 3.0 40.0 2.4
S23-1005000-54.0 L23-54 100 50 54.0 60° 18.0 3.0 40.0 2.4
S23-1105000-56.0 L23-56 110 50 56.0 60° 18.0 3.0 40.0 2.4
S23-1105000-58.0 L23-58 110 50 58.0 60° 18.0 3.0 40.0 2.4
S23-1105000-60.0 L23-60 110 50 60.0 60° 18.0 3.0 40.0 2.4
S23-1105006-62.0 L23-62 110 50 62.0 60° 18.0 3.0 40.0 2.4
S23-1255500-64.0 L23-64 125 55 64.0 60° 20.0 3.0 40.0 2.0
S23-1255500-66.0 L23-66 125 55 66.0 60° 20.0 3.0 40.0 2.0
S23-1255500-68.0 L23-68 125 55 68.0 60° 20.0 3.0 40.0 2.0
S23-1255500-70.0 L23-70 125 55 70.0 60° 20.0 3.0 40.0 2.0
S23-1475500-72.0 L23-72 147 55 72.0 60° 20.0 3.0 40.0 2.0
S23-1475500-76.0 L23-76 147 55 76.0 60° 20.0 3.0 40.0 2.0
S23-1475500-79.5 L23-79.5 147 55 79.5 60° 20.0 3.0 40.0 2.0
S23-1475500-82.0 L23-82 147 55 82.0 60° 20.0 3.0 40.0 2.0
S23-1475500-85.0 L23-85 147 55 85.0 60° 20.0 3.0 40.0 2.0
S23-1475500-87.0 L23-87 147 55 87.0 60° 20.0 3.0 40.0 2.0
S23-1475500-89.0 L23-89 147 55 89.0 60° 20.0 3.0 40.0 2.0
S23-1475500-90.0 L23-90 147 55 90.0 60° 20.0 3.0 40.0 2.0
S23-1685500-91.0 L23-91 168 55 91.0 60° 20.0 4.0 50.0 2.0
S23-1685500-94.0 L23-94 168 55 94.0 60° 20.0 4.0 50.0 2.0
S23-1685500-101.0 L23-101 168 55 101.0 60° 20.0 4.0 50.0 2.0
S23-1685500-104.0 L23-104 168 55 104.0 60° 20.0 4.0 50.0 2.0
S23-1685500-107.0 L23-107 168 55 107.0 60° 20.0 4.0 50.0 2.0
S23-1685500-109.0 L23-109 168 55 109.0 60° 20.0 4.0 50.0 2.0
S23-1685500-111.0 L23-111 168 55 111.0 60° 20.0 4.0 50.0 2.0
S23-1685500-113.0 L23-113 168 55 113.0 60° 20.0 4.0 50.0 2.0
S23-200600-125.0 L23-125 200 60 125.0 60° 22.0 5.0 45.0 2.0